

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”**

**G.R. No- 523/2016.**

**Garhbeta PS case No. 397/2016.**

**Reg. No. 1409 of 2017.**

**Order dated: 16.05.2024:**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/P/A.

Accused persons namely **1. Anup Kr. Ganguli 2. Nemai Mondal @ Nemai Ch. Mandal** are on Court bail.

Accused person namely **Shaktipada Pradhan** is still at large. No E.R of W/P/A is received from O/C Garhbeta P.S.

Issue reminder.

**To 31.07.2024 for appearance and E/R of W/P/A.**

Sd/- K.K. Chakraborty.  
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.